Tab settings → → → 10211 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Joe Sung-HoTan and Bobby Chang	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Incase Designs Corp Internal Address: No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1551 Rollins Road-K
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Burlingame State: CA Zip: 940
Execution Date: May 1, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents inverted.
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: TraskBritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Internal / tearcoot	_ 🛛 Enclosed
memal / loar coo.	_
Street Address: P. O. Box 2550	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1469
Street Address: P. O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P. O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1469 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account paying paying by deposit account paying by deposit account paying by deposit account paying payi

DATE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joe Sung-Ho Tan, a citizen of Germany, residing at 821 N. Humboldt, Apt. 301, San Mateo, CA 94401 and Bobby Chang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 321 Marcella Way, Millbrae CA 94030, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT HOLDER for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on March 15, 2002 as United States application serial number 29/157,268, and

WHEREAS, Incase Designs Corp, a California corporation, doing business at 1550 Rollins Road-K, Burlingame, California 94010, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the aforesaid by these presents do confirm that we do hereby sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto Incase Design Corp., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND WE HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name; we further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention; to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and

PATENT REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0793 declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested to do so by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here with 1975, 2002.	anto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{5}$ day of
	JOE SUNG-HO TAN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
STATE OF $CAL^{\pm}FORN^{\pm}A$)) ss: County of SAN $MATEO$)	
On this day of	2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the to me known and known to me to be the person g instrument, and acknowledged the same to be
	Notary Public Chian
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
0 Ct 25, 200 3	ELLEN T. CHUANG
	Commission # 1235917 Z Notary Public — California San Mateo County

San Mateo County

My Comm. Expires Oct 25,2003



STATE OF <u>CALE</u> forw21) ss: County of <u>SAN</u> MATED)

On this 15th day of MAY, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

04. 25,2003

ELLEN T. CHUANG
Commission # 1235917
Notary Public — California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Oct 25,2003

The terms and conditions of this assignment DESIGNS CORP.	nt are accepted by the Assignee, INCASE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto, 2002.	set my hand and seal this day of
,	INCASE DESIGNS CORP.
	By:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. County of San Mateo)	
On this 15+ day of, 2 county and state aforesaid, personally appeared _ and known to me to be the person of that name whand acknowledged the same to be his free act and	1002, before me a Notary Public in and for the WAYUE CHANG, to me known no signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, deed.
	Ellin 7. Chim-1 Notary Public for California
My Commission Expires:	`)
0 Cf. 25, 2003	ELLEN T. CHUANG Commission # 1235917 Notary Public — California San Mateo County Ny Comm. Expires Oct 25,2003

RECORDED: 06/05/2002